X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 1 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
31.10.2025 - 9:00 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record 55.57 MALUKA leva LAT Kazan (RUS) 03.07.2019

Heat1 of 7

1 BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza
NAUJOKAITYTE Zemyna
ANCANE Marta Eliza
SRIUBAITE Jore
PETRIKA Anastasija
OZEGOVA Jekaterina
GELAZYTE Vyte

NOoO ok N

Heat 2 of 7

SNEGOVA Zlata
VERDENHOFA Sonora
RITUMA Emilija
SAFRONOVA Marija
MELNGALVE Anna
ZAMBERGA Gabriela
JANSONE Liba
PAVYDYTE Beata

0O ~NO OB WNPE

Heat 3 of 7

GRISUNINA Polina
PURINA Laima
POCEBITA Anastasija
BOGDANOVA Lada
KUBLICKA Elza Monika
SKRABE Liene Evelina
GIPTERE Marta
UPENIKA Erika

OO UL A~WDNERE

Heat 4 of 7

1 FILIPOVA Nikola
ZILBERMANE Marija
DZENITE Elza
GLOTOVA Adriana
FREIBERGA Una
GEDROITE Karolina
OZINSKA Nikola
PETROVA Diana

O ~NO O WN

YB

12 Jelgavas SPS

15  Anyksciu KKSC

07 RSS Ridzene-DSN
15  Anyksciu KKSC

13 Jelgavas SPS

12 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 Panevezio Zemyna

11 BalvuSS

14 RSS Ridzene-DSN
13  Kipsalas peldbaseins
08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL
10 Ventspils SS Spars
14  Kekavas NSS

08 Jurmalas SS

14  SM Nemunas

09 Ventspils SS Spars
13  Kekavas NSS

08 Jurmalas SS

11 Jurmalas SS

08 Valmieras SS

11  Valmieras SS

12 Daugavpils SS

14  Daugavpils SS

10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP

07 RSS Ridzene-DSN

08 Jurmalas SS

12 Daugavpils SS

10 RSS Ridzene-DSN

11  Daugavpils SS

11 Ventspils SS Spars
12  SK Delfins

Z2z2:2233

1:21.33
1:15.41
1:15.17
1:13.17
1:13.25
1:15.18
1:15.79
1:26.75

1:12.82
1:10.64
1:09.71
1:08.84
1:08.91
1:10.19
1:10.83
1:13.12

1:08.40
1:07.73
1:07.08
1:06.33
1:06.72
1:.07.53
1.07.76
1:08.41

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia

01.11.2025 11:07 - Page 1



X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 1, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat5of 7

1

0O ~NO O h WN

DZENE Annika
MACULANE Nikola
ANSPOKA Anete

OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika

SIDLOVSKA Evelina
GERASEVA Anna
KRAVALE Kamilla

BEGEBA-LATININA Darja

Heat 6 of 7

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

SAIDA Katrina
SIRJAJEVA Arina
ROOP Adele
TANKLER Sheril
HALJASTE Heleriin
PETKUS Kristiana
GULBE Liva
BRIKOVA Julija

Heat 7 of 7

1

ONOOTBWN

BOROVSKA Kotryna
HOLME Eva
EMBREKTE Zane
BAZANOVA Ksenia
ANNUS Isabel

RINK Delia

SEPP Meribell
PETRUSE Margarita

12
08
09
08
07
07
13
08

06
06
09
08
07
11
08
07

12
11
96
09
08
10
10
09

SK Delfins
Valmieras SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS
Daugavpils SS

RSS Ridzene-ZOL

RSS Ridzene

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Kekavas NSS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Daugavpils SS

SM Nemunas
Jelgavas SPS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Tuk

Ujumise Spordiklubi
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Spordiklubi Fortuna
SK Delfins

1:05.09
1:04.00
1:01.35

58.77

59.99
1:02.27
1:04.55
1:06.32

1:04.93
1:03.39
1:00.84

58.51

59.98
1:01.80
1:04.40
1:06.06

1:04.74
1:02.70
1:00.40

57.09

59.67
1:01.78
1:04.37
1:05.22
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