

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 1		Women, 100m Freestyle			Open
31.10.2025 - 9:00					Startlist Prelim
Latvian record	55.57	MALUKA Ieva	LAT	Kazan (RUS)	03.07.2019

YB

Heat 1 of 7

1	BRIKA-DRAVNIECE Elza	12	Jelgavas SPS	NT
2	NAUJOKAITYTE Zemyna	15	Anyksciu KKSC	NT
3	ANCANE Marta Eliza	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	NT
4	SRIUBAITE Jore	15	Anyksciu KKSC	1:50.14
5	PETRIKA Anastasija	13	Jelgavas SPS	NT
6	OZEGOVA Jekaterina	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	NT
7	GELAZYTE Vyte	07	Panevezio Zemyna	NT

Heat 2 of 7

1	SNEGOVA Zlata	11	Balvu SS	1:21.33
2	VERDENHOFA Sonora	14	RSS Ridzene-DSN	1:15.41
3	RITUMA Emilija	13	Kipsalas peldbaseins	1:15.17
4	SAFRONOVA Marija	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	1:13.17
5	MELNGALVE Anna	10	Ventspils SS Spars	1:13.25
6	ZAMBERGA Gabriela	14	Kekavas NSS	1:15.18
7	JANSONE Liba	08	Jurmallas SS	1:15.79
8	PAVYDYTE Beata	14	SM Nemunas	1:26.75

Heat 3 of 7

1	GRISUNINA Polina	09	Ventspils SS Spars	1:12.82
2	PURINA Laima	13	Kekavas NSS	1:10.64
3	POCEBITA Anastasija	08	Jurmallas SS	1:09.71
4	BOGDANOVA Lada	11	Jurmallas SS	1:08.84
5	KUBLICKA Elza Monika	08	Valmieras SS	1:08.91
6	SKRABE Liene Evelina	11	Valmieras SS	1:10.19
7	GIPTERE Marta	12	Daugavpils SS	1:10.83
8	UPENIKA Erika	14	Daugavpils SS	1:13.12

Heat 4 of 7

1	FILIPOVA Nikola	10	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	1:08.40
2	ZILBERMANE Marija	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	1:07.73
3	DZENITE Elza	08	Jurmallas SS	1:07.08
4	GLOTOVA Adriana	12	Daugavpils SS	1:06.33
5	FREIBERGA Una	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	1:06.72
6	GEDROITE Karolina	11	Daugavpils SS	1:07.53
7	OZINSKA Nikola	11	Ventspils SS Spars	1:07.76
8	PETROVA Diana	12	SK Delfins	1:08.41

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 1, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 5 of 7

1	DZENE Annika	12	SK Delfins	1:05.09
2	MACULANE Nikola	08	Valmieras SS	1:04.00
3	ANSPOKA Anete	09	Ujumise Spordiklubi	1:01.35
4	OVSIAANNIKOVA Veronika	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	58.77
5	SIDLOVSKA Evelina	07	Daugavpils SS	59.99
6	GERASEVA Anna	07	Jelgavas SPS	1:02.27
7	KRAVALE Kamilla	13	Daugavpils SS	1:04.55
8	BEGEBA-LATININA Darja	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	1:06.32

Heat 6 of 7

1	SAIDA Katrina	06	RSS Ridzene	1:04.93
2	SIRJAJEVA Arina	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	1:03.39
3	ROOP Adele	09	Ujumise Spordiklubi	1:00.84
4	TANKLER Sheril	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	58.51
5	HALJASTE Heleriin	07	Ujumise Spordiklubi	59.98
6	PETKUS Kristiana	11	Kekavas NSS	1:01.80
7	GULBE Liva	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	1:04.40
8	BRIKOVA Julija	07	Daugavpils SS	1:06.06

Heat 7 of 7

1	BOROVSKA Kotryna	12	SM Nemunas	1:04.74
2	HOLME Eva	11	Jelgavas SPS	1:02.70
3	EMBREKTE Zane	96	Rigas Kipsalas PK	1:00.40
4	BAZANOVA Ksenia	09	Tuk	57.09
5	ANNUS Isabel	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	59.67
6	RINK Delia	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	1:01.78
7	SEPP Meribell	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	1:04.37
8	PETRUSE Margarita	09	SK Delfins	1:05.22